85

Investors participating in this offering will incur immediate, substantial dilution. After giving effect to (1) the sale of 14,000,000 shares of
common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $4.00 per share and after deducting the underwriting discounts and
commissions and estimated offering costs payable by us and assuming that certain of our current stockholders purchase all of the 7,138,895
shares of common stock that they have indicated an interest in purchasing as described elsewhere in this prospectus, and (2) the pro forma
transactions and other adjustments described in the preceding paragraph, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of our common stock
as of September 30, 2010 would have been approximately $46.2 million, or approximately $1.38 per share of our pro forma as adjusted
outstanding common stock. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.60 per share to our
existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $2.62 per share to investors participating
in this offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share $ 4.00

Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of September 30, 2010 $ (126.72)

Pro forma increase in net tangible book value (deficit) per share attributable to pro forma transactions described in
the preceding paragraph 126.50

Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per share before this offering (0.22)

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to investors participating in this offering 1.60

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per share after this offering $ 1.38

Pro forma as adjusted dilution per share to investors in this offering $ 2.62

If the underwriters fully exercise their option to purchase 2,100,000 additional shares of common stock in the offering, our pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book value per share after this offering would be $1.52 per share, the increase in our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value
per share attributable to investors participating in this offering would be $1.74 per share and the pro forma as adjusted dilution per share to new
investors in this offering would be $2.48 per share.

The following table summarizes, on the pro forma as adjusted basis described above, as of September 30, 2010, the differences between the